## CITY OF MISSION, KANSAS PLANNING COMMISSION

## **RESOLUTION NO. 09**

## A RESOLUTION FINDING THAT THE MISSION GATEWAY FOURTH AMENDED TAX INCREMENT FINANCING REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT PLAN SUBMITTED JUNE 21, 2017 IS CONSISTENT WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE CITY OF MISSION, KANSAS.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Mission, Kansas Planning Commission that The Mission Gateway Fourth Amended Tax Increment Financing Redevelopment Project Plan, submitted to the City and reviewed by the Planning Commission at its regularly scheduled meeting on June 26, 2017, is consistent with the Comprehensive Plan for the development of the City of Mission, Kansas all in accordance with Kansas law.

ADOPTED by the Planning Commission June 26, 2017.

Mike Lee, Chair

ATTEST:

Nora Tripp Planning Commission Secretary